
 
FINANCE, RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

Supply Chain Management 
 

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management 
Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca  

 

 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS “RFP” NO. PS20172370 
CONSULTANT FOR SEWER SEPARATION 

 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1 

 
ISSUED ON MARCH 9, 2018 

Q1 Part D, Appendix A – Insurance Requirements states in Section A1.1 (a) requires an 
aggregate of not less than $5,000,000 for the professional E&O policy.  Our 
company currently carries $2,000,000 per claim with a $2,000,000 aggregate.  We 
are finding that our sub-consultants are also unable to meet the aggregate 
requirement with their current coverage.  Meeting this requirement will 
necessitate additional fees to cover increased premiums, the value of which is not 
yet known.    
Part A, Section 1.7 (d), states that the model agreement is expected to be 
“substantially in the form of the Form of Agreement” , which would imply there 
may be some room for adjustment within these terms. 
Would the City of Vancouver be willing to reduce the standard professional 
E&O insurance aggregate amount from $5,000,000 to $2,000,000 for this 
project only?   

A1 Any proposed amendment to the Form of Agreement should be listed in APPENDIX 
11 Proposed Amendments to Form of Agreement in your Proposal. 

 


